l i g h t i n g
Array Lighting  ■  124 Floyd Smith Drive  ■  Suite 300  ■  Charlotte, NC 28262  ■  t 704.405.0416  ■  f 704.973.0331  ■  arraylighting.com  ■  NASDAQ: NEXS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS VER. 1.0
Copyright© 2008 Nexxus Lighting, Inc.
project: type:
voltage: comments:
MODEL
AAC - 12VAC

25 - Narrow Flood (25º - 30º)
60 - Flood (60º - 70º)
Ordering Example: AACMR16WW60
ORDERING INFORMATION
Array™ LED MR16
• High efficacy/High Lumen Package
• Equivalent up to a 35 Watt halogen lamp
• RoHS Compliant
• Dimmable ¹ on all standard commercial dimmers
Approx. Equivalence 35 Watt Halogen Lamp
Voltage 12 Volts (AC or DC) - Ordered
Separately
Average Wattage 2.6 Watts
Color Temp
(ANSI)
Cool White (6500K)
Natural White (5000K)
Warm White (3000K)
CRI Cool White: 75
Natural White: 77
Warm White: 80
Output
(Lumens)
Cool White: 220
Natural White: 200
Warm White: 180
Beam Angle Flood (60˚ - 70˚)
Narrow Flood (25˚ - 30˚)
Width 2.0” (50mm)
Length 2.125” (54mm)
Operating Temperature -40˚F to 113˚F (-40˚C to 45˚C)
Dimmable¹ 100% to 10% on any
commercial dimmer
RoHS Compliant Contains no mercury or lead
Rated Life 50,000 Hours
Warranty 3 Years
ARRAY LED LAMPS
UTILIZE RECYCLED
PLASTICS AND
PACKAGING MATERIALS
ARRAY LED LAMPS
UTILIZE RECYCLED
PLASTICS AND
PACKAGING MATERIALS
SPECIFICATIONS FEATURES